LIST OF FEES AND CHARGES for ONLINE PAYMENT (POP)

FEES/CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2018:	POP CODE:
------------------------------	-----------

Books and materials (consumables)	\$80.00
Mathletics software licence	\$20.00
Phonics Hero or Soundwaves software	\$20.00

TOTAL for one child attending the school \$120.00 FEECHILD1

TOTAL for two children attending the school \$240.00 FEECHILD2

<u>TOTAL for THREE children attending the school</u> fees are waived for the third and fourth child

VOLUNTARY CONTRIBUTIONS 2018: POP CODE:

Voluntary Contribution for ONE CHILD \$40 VOLCHILD1
Voluntary Contribution per FAMILY \$70 VOLFAM
Building Fund Donation (Tax Deductable) ONE CHILD \$40 BUILDF1
Building Fund Donation per FAMILY (Tax Deductable) per FAMILY \$70 BUILDFFAM

SPORT FEES 2018 POP CODE:

•	Term 1 – Yoga - \$40.00	GGTM1
•	Term 2 – Athletics and Fundamental Movement Skills - \$40.00	GGTM2
•	Term 3 – Balance Rhythm and Movement (Gymnastics) - \$40.00	GGTM3
•	Term 4 – Dance - \$40.00	GGTM4
•	Got Game Sport Program 4 terms (\$160)	GGX4
•	Term 4- Swimming Scheme (Years 1-6 ONLY) \$80	SWIMSCH

ACTIVITIES/EXCURSIONS 2018: POP CODE:

TERM 3:

Living Eggs Incursion Term 3 (Kindergarten only)	\$5	LIVEGGS18
Powerhouse Thinkershield Program Term 3 (Yrs 4 & 5 onl	y.) \$25	THNKSHIELD18
2018 Schools Spectacular (Selected students only) Includes participation, music book, T-Shirt etc.	\$55	SCHOOLSPEC18
Royal Botanic Gardens Art Excursion (Year 3 & 4).	\$20	BOTANICGAR18
Vaucluse House Excursion (Years 1 & 2)	\$26	VAUCLUSEHSE18
2018 Zone Athletics Carnival (Selected students only)	\$ 10	ZONEATH18